

CNR No. DLWT01-001834-2023
SC No. 116/2023
FIR No. 263/2022
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 14 F. Act & 201 of IPC
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Emmanuel and Anr.

28.02.2023

Present: Md. Ikrar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.

Both the accused are produced from JC.

They have been supplied with the copy of the charge-sheet, documents and CD.

As prayed, be put up for Scrutiny of documents/arguments on the point of charge on 12.04.2023.

Parties to file their respective written submissions with supply of advance copy to each other.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/28.02.2023