

CNR No. DLWT01-001834-2023
SC No. 116/23
FIR No. 263/22
PS: Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act
State Vs. Emmanuel and anr

14.03.2023.

Case file is taken up today on an application u/s 439 of Cr.P.C. for grant of regular bail filed on behalf of accused Surender.

Present: Ms Raj Rani, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh A N Thakur, Ld Counsel for applicant/ accused.
ASI Jitender is present in person.

Reply to the bail application is filed. Copy be supplied.

At request, be put up for arguments on bail application on behalf of accused Surender as well as arguments on point of charge on the date already fixed i.e. 12.04.2023.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/14.03.2023.