

**CNR No. DLWT01-00001834-2023**  
**SC No.116/23**  
**FIR No.263/22**  
**PS Crime Branch**  
**U/S 21/29 NDPS Act & 201 IPC &**  
**Sec. 14 of Foreigners Act**  
**State V/s Emmanuel etc.**

**26.05.2023.**

Present: Mr. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Emmanuel is produced from JC.  
Accused Surrender on bail with counsel Mr. Ravi  
Chaturvedi.

Heard. Perused.

Pursuant to order dated 28.04.2023, the charges have  
been framed separately against both the accused persons, to  
which they both have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 02.09.2023. Witness no.1, 10, 11,  
14, IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(RAKESH KUMAR RAMPURI)**  
**ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE: (NDPS)**  
**(WEST)DELHI/ 26.05.2023.**