

SC 116/2023
STATE Vs. EMMANUEL
FIR no. 263 /2022
Crime Branch-West Delhi
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act, 201 IPC & 14 Foreigners Act.

12.02.2024

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant.

File perused. Heard.

This is the 2nd application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Emmanuel.

Case is fixed for remaining arguments.

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant despite several calls since morning.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given for appearance on behalf of the applicant and for remaining arguments, if any, for 19.02.2024.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/12.02.2024