

CNR No. DLWT01-001834-23
SC No. 116-2023
FIR No. 263/2022
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 14 F. Act & 201 IPC
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Emmanuel and Anr.

28.02.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Emmanuel is produced from JC
alongwith Ld. Counsel.

Accused Surender is absent.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW Rajeev Kumar from Airtel and PW Prakash
Saxena from Jio are present.

Despite repeated calls, accused Surender has not
appeared today before the Court. **Let NBW be issued
against him and notice to his surety u/s 446 of Cr.P.C.
through SHO concerned returnable for 18.04.2024.**

Accordingly, abovesaid PWs are discharged
unexamined.

ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/28.02.2024

At 02.00 PM

Accused Surender has appeared. Considering the
appearance of accused and keeping in view submissions on
behalf of accused, NBW against accused Surender are
cancelled subject to warning to be careful in future. He is
apprised of the NDOH

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/28.02.2024