

CNR No. DLWT01-001834-23
SC No. 116/2023
FIR No. 263/2022
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Emmanuel and Anr.

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is Emanuel is produced from JC.

Accused Surender is present.

Sh. Fahat Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for accused
Emmanuel.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE

PW ASI Lakhmi Chand and ASI Mukesh are present,
examined, cross examined as PW-5 and PW-6 respectively and
are discharged.

At request, put up for PE on 18.09.2024.

**Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 7 and 8 be
summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for the
NDOH.**

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/03.07.2024