

SC No. 16/2023
STATE Vs. EMMANUEL and Anr.
FIR No. 263/2022
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld.Chief PP for the State.

Accused Emmanuel is produced from JC.

Accused Surender is present.

Ld. Counsels for both the accused persons.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Anil Kumar received back duly served. However he is absent today. Let bailable warrants in a sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against him through SHO concerned for PE on 08.10.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/15.07.2025