

SC 116/2023
STATE Vs. EMMANUEL
FIR no. 263/2022
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

08.10.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Emmanuel produced from JC
Accused Surrender in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.N.
Singh.

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for PE.

PW Ct. Anil is present. Considering his appearance his
B/Ws are cancelled.

Accused Emmanuel submits that his main Counsel is not
available today. Considering the submissions, PW Ct. Anil is
discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh summons to the PW Ct. Anil for PE for
22.12.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/08.10.2025